504676316 12/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4723038

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CAMBUCA INDUSTRIES INC.			11/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	EZEE GO	GOLF		
Street Address:	5150 EL	EL CAMINO REAL, D-22		
City:	LOS ALT	ALTOS		
State/Country:	CALIFOF			
Postal Code:	94022	2		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6 Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		522594		
Patent Number:		816927		
Patent Number:		139440		
Patent Number:		924932		
Patent Number:		900065		
Patent Number:		579721		
	(6 I be sent to t	550)493-3440 The e-mail address first; if that is		
•	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:	-	50 493-3400 mv@robinslaw.com		
		OBINS LAW GROUP		
•		2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD		
Address Line 2:	Ν	O. 828		
Address Line 4:	Р	ALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		EZEEGOLF		
	_	ROBERTA L. ROBINS		
NAME OF SUBMITTEI	R:			
NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	R:	/Roberta L. Robins/		

Total Attachments: 2 source=Cambuca MI#page1.tif source=Cambuca MI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044329 FRAME: 0415

Atty Dkt No. ezee

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is between Cambuca Industries Inc., a Mississippi corporation with a place of business at 334 Cedar Oaks Circle, Byhalia, MS (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), and, Ezee Golf, a California corporation with a place of business at 5150 El Camino Real, D-22, Los Altos, CA 94022 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee).

WHEREAS, the said assignor is an owner of a right, title, and interest to:

U.S. Patent No. 5,522,594, and filed on July 10, 1995

U.S. Patent No. 5,816,927, and filed on February 27, 1997

U.S. Patent No. 6,139,440, and filed on December 17, 1997

U.S. Patent No. 5,924,932, and filed on November 14, 1996

U.S. Patent No. 8,900,065, and filed on March 21, 2012

U.S. Patent No. 8,579,721, and filed on December 31, 2007 and,

WHEREAS, the said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, it's entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 044329 FRAME: 0416

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is a lawful owner of the a right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date 11-30-11

ame M. Sants

James M. Barrett Cambuca Industries Inc. 334 Cedar Oaks Circle Byhalia, MS 38611

-2

PATENT REEL: 044329 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 12/07/2017